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SCHEDULED RUNWAY INTERSECTION CLOSURES 

CALENDAR YEAR 2025 
 

 

The Maryland Aviation Administration is scheduling monthly runway intersection closures of 

Runways 10-28 and 15R-33L to conduct required maintenance of the pavement, lighting, 

markings, signage, and safety areas.  Runway 15L-33R will remain open during this time.  The 

intersection closures will occur between the hours of 2:00 a.m. – 4:30 a.m. on the dates noted 

below.  We urge air carriers to honor the scheduled closure times because the nature and 

schedule of work involved does not allow us to deviate from the posted times.  If the scheduled 

closure is canceled due to weather, it will be rescheduled for the following day.  If the 

rescheduled date is canceled, no closure will occur until the following month.  We ask that you 

plan your flight schedules accordingly, so our crews can accomplish their work and keep the 

airfield maintained in a safe manner.  We appreciate your patience and thank you for working 

with us.  Please distribute this Tenant Information Advisory to your flight dispatchers, 

schedulers, and anyone else with a need to know. 

 

The following is a listing of closures for the 2025 Calendar Year for Runway 10-28 and 15R-33L 

intersection.   

 

Thursday, January 16, 2025 

Friday, January 17, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, February 20, 2025 

Friday, February 21, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 

Friday, March 21, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 

Friday, April 18, 2025 – make-up date 
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Thursday, May 15, 2025 

Friday, May 16, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 

Friday, June 20, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, July 17, 2025 

Friday, July 18, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 

Friday, August 22, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, September 18, 2025 

Friday, September 19, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 

Friday, October 17, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, November 20, 2025 

Friday, November 21, 2025 – make-up date 

 

Thursday, December 4, 2025 

Friday, December 5, 2025 – make-up date 

 

For questions or additional information, please contact: 

 

Gregory Solek     Andrew Conlon 

Director, Airport Operations   Manager, Airport Operations 

410-859-7024     410-859-7194 

gsolek@bwiairport.com   aconlon@bwiairport.com  
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